PA D D L E S
YOUR DISSOLUTION SPECIALISTS. See all products and services at www.QLA-LLC.com
THE PA DDLE ME THOD Apparatus 2
Apparatus 2, commonly known as the paddle method, has similar physical
specifications to those of Apparatus 1 with a paddle substituted for the
rotating basket.
Some of the dimensions and tolerances for the paddle are critical if
consistent results are to be obtained from vessel to vessel.

K
E
T
S
12
P
A
D
D
L
E
S
AGILENT CALEVA DISTEK ERWEKA HANSON PHARMATEST SOTAX
AGILENT CALEVA DISTEK ERWEKA HANSON PHARMATEST SOTAX	 (SR8-PLUS) C OMPAT IBL E PA DDL E S
Part No. Description OEM Ref
EPD016-01 16’’ (405mm) Paddle, Electropolished 316 SS, Serialized 65-700-036
NPD016-01 16’’ (405mm) Paddle, PTFE coated over 316 SS, Serialized QLA
TPD016-01 16” (405mm) Paddle, Solid Molded Fluoropolymer,
One Piece Design, Serialized
72-800-456
TPD018-01 18’’ (460mm) Paddle, Solid Molded Fluoropolymer,
One Piece Design, Serialized
72-800-461
Note: Hanson Vision 2-piece Shafts can be found in SPIN SHAFT Section, page 14.
	 C OMPAT IBL E PA DDL E S

P D L B L D - N P D
P T F E C O AT E D PA D D L E
( N P D S E R I E S)
S O L I D
F L U O R O P O LY M E R
PA D D L E
( T P D S E R I E S)
P O L I S H E D S TA I N L E S S
S T E E L PA D D L E
( E P D S E R I E S)
S H F T 16 . 5 - D K ,
S H F T 21- D K
P D L B L D - D K
	 C OMPAT IBL E PA DDL E S (INCLUDES LEGACY VANKEL)
Part No. Description OEM Ref
EPD013-01 14.5” (370mm) Paddle for V-Series, Electropolished 316 SS, Serialized 13-3590
EPD015-01 15” (380mm) Paddle, Electropolished 316 SS, Serialized 12-1030
EPD019-01 19” (480mm) Paddle, Electropolished 316 SS, Serialized 12-1040
EPD021-01 21” (535mm) Paddle, Electropolished 316 SS, Serialized 13-3595
EPD024-01 24” (610mm) Paddle, Electropolished 316 SS, Serialized 13-3597
NPD013-01 14.5” (370mm) Paddle for V-Series, PTFE coated over 316 SS, Serialized 13-3589
NPD015-01 15” (380mm) Paddle, PTFE coated over 316 SS, Serialized 12-1000
NPD019-01 19” (480mm) Paddle, PTFE coated over 316 SS, Serialized 12-1010
NPD021-01 21” (535mm) Paddle, PTFE coated over 316 SS, Serialized 13-3594
NPD024-01 24” (610mm) Paddle, PTFE coated over 316 SS, Serialized 13-3596
TPD013-01 14.5” (370mm) Paddle for V-Series, Solid Molded Fluoropolymer, One Piece Design, Serialized QLA
TPD015-01 15” (380mm) Paddle, Solid Molded Fluoropolymer, One Piece Design, Serialized QLA
TPD019-01 19” (480mm) Paddle, Solid Molded Fluoropolymer, One Piece Design, Serialized QLA
TPD021-01 21” (535mm) Paddle, Solid Molded Fluoropolymer, One Piece Design, Serialized QLA
AGILENT CALEVA DISTEK ERWEKA HANSON PHARMATEST SOTAX
AGILENT CALEVA DISTEK ERWEKA HANSON PHARMATEST SOTAX